Details regarding any possible warranty for this work should be confirmed.
Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£295,000
Two Hundred and Ninety Five Thousand Pounds. This figure is an opinion of an appropriate
sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be insured against total
destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing
design and materials.

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£55,000 Fifty Five Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

n/a n/a

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 16/04/2025
Signature: Electronically Signed: 284264-26356689-8508
Surveyor: Simon Allen Bsc MRICS Date: